Maine law.
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CHAP. 74. 
Proceedings in 
CQse of. 

Any justice 
S. J. O. to issue 
summary 
notico, &0. 

Sections 5) 6, 7 
and 8 of chap. 
aD of R. S., 
1'e.vonled. 

Dounties paill 
.to be reim­
hUl'sed. 

Ohnp.80f 
publio ll1IYs 
1'epealod. 

WOLVES AND BEARS.-PUBLIO LAWS. 

ting forth the facts aforesaid and praying' an injunction to stay the 
proceedings of said agent; and any justice of said court shall issue 
a summary notice to said agent to appear before him to answer 
said petition; and on a hearing' of the parties he may issue a tern·· 
porary injunction upon such terms and conditions as he deems 
reasonable; and the subsequent proceedings on the bill shall be 
similar to proceedings in equity in other cases. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect fi'om and after its approval by 
the governor. 

[Approved February 11, 1862.] 

Chapte.;o '$4. 

An act repeuling certain acts giving (\ bounty on wolves und bears. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House 0/ Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Sections five, six, seven and eight of chapter thirty of 
the revised statutes, authorizing the payment of bounties on wolves 
and bears, and an act, altering said chapter thirty, approved Feb­
ruary twenty-eight, 011e thousand eight hundred and sixty-onG, are 
hereby repealed. 

SEC'f. 2. All sums paid by cities, towns and plantations, under 
the chapter and act aforesaid, prior to the approval of this act, 
shall be reimbursed to such city, town or plantation, according to 
the seventh section of said chapter. 

[Approved February 18, 1862.] 

----~~-~--

An act to repeul chapter eight of the public laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-one. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SEC'f. 1. Chapter eight of the public laws of eighteen hundred 
sixty-one is hereby repealed. 

SE01'. 2. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov·· 
ernor. 

[Approyed February 18, 1862.] 


